



GE VERNOVA

GE Power India Limited

CIN- L74140MH1992PLC068379

Corporate Office: Axis House, Plot No 1-14, Towers 5 & 6, Jaypee Wish Town, Sector 128, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201304

T+91 0120 5011011
F +91 0120 5011100

Registered Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor, Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051

T + 91 22 68841741
Email id: in.investor-relations@gevernova.com

<https://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited>

14 August 2026

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

To,
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: **GVPI**

Scrip Code: **532309**

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement- Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement published on Friday, 14 August 2026 regarding the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English – All India Edition)
2. The Free Press Journal (English – Mumbai Edition)
3. Navshakti (Marathi – Mumbai Edition)

This is for your information and dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,
For GE Power India Limited

VIPUL
SHARMA
A

Digitally signed by Vipul Sharma
DN: cn=Vipul Sharma, o=GE Vernova, email=vipul.sharma@gevernova.com, c=IN

Vipul Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Pharmaid's Pharmaceuticals Limited

Registered Office: Unit #201, Brigade Rubik, 20/14, HMT Factory Road, Peenya Plantation, Bangalore-560013, India. CIN: L52520KA1989PLC173979 | Tel Phone: 080-49784319
E-mail: compliance@pharmaid.com | Website: www.pharmaid.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of Pharmaid's Pharmaceuticals Limited ('the Company'), at their Meeting held on Wednesday, August 12, 2026, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results").



The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been hosted on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (<https://www.pharmaid.com/financial-results.html>). The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Pharmaid's Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-
Venu Madhava Kapatthy
Whole-Time Director
(DIN:00021699)

Date: August 12, 2026
Place: Bengaluru

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



Paul Merchants Ltd.

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC18679)
CORP. OFF: SCO 859-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph: 0172-5041705
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net
REGD. OFF: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015,
Ph: 011-47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2026

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations))

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Year ended 31.03.2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year (30.06.2025)	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Year ended 31.03.2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year (30.06.2025)
1	Total Income from operations	Un-Audited 46,900.40	Audited 205,590.39	Un-Audited 48,306.54	Un-Audited 48,077.39	Audited 207,362.79	Un-Audited 49,336.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	122.56	1,760.94	181.14	1,342.41	32,210.06	33,652.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	122.56	1,755.94	181.14	1,342.41	32,205.06	33,652.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	86.37	1,318.14	143.71	890.55	26,874.18	28,746.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	91.25	1,327.05	138.22	896.38	26,876.62	28,735.04
6	Equity Share Capital	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		49,214.06			89,418.81	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 - each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
1. Basic		2.80	42.77	4.66	28.88	87.41	92.21
2. Diluted		2.80	42.77	4.66	28.88	87.41	92.21

Note (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and are also available on the website of the company and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below (<http://www.paulmerchants.net>)
b) The Company has adopted Ind-AS w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
c) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the

Quarter ended 30.06.2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 11.08.2026. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 12.08.2026. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review on these results and issued an unmodified conclusion.
d) There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30.06.2026.
e) Previous period Figures have been regrouped/classified and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Rajneesh Bansal
Managing Director
DIN: 09077230

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 12.08.2026



BRAINBEES SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L51100PN2010PLC136340

Registered Office: Rajashree Business Park, Survey No. 338, Next to Sohrab Hall, Tadiwala Road, Pune 411 001, Maharashtra, India

Extract of the Unaudited consolidated financial results of Brainbees Solutions Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Millions)			
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2025
1	Revenue from operations	21,062.29	21,626.68	18,625.64	85,479.44
2	Profit before finance costs, depreciation, amortisation, exceptional items and tax expense	1,065.68	1,109.09	815.31	4,456.71
3	Loss before exceptional items and tax expense	(243.59)	(296.57)	(598.28)	(1,162.18)
4	Loss before tax	(429.59)	(534.66)	(662.86)	(1,662.27)
5	Loss for the period/year	(439.52)	(482.07)	(665.04)	(2,036.58)
6	Total other comprehensive income/(loss)	(16.29)	(12.66)	(14.22)	3.30
7	Total comprehensive loss for the period/year	(455.81)	(494.73)	(679.26)	(2,033.28)
8	Paid-up Share Capital (including Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares) (Face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid up)	971.35	971.03	965.91	971.03
9	Other Equity#				47,296.03
10	Earning per equity share (face value of INR 2 each) (not annualised)				
Basic earning per share (EPS)		(0.64)	(0.63)	(0.96)	(2.90)
Diluted earning per share (EPS)		(0.64)	(0.63)	(0.96)	(2.90)

#Excludes non-controlling interests

Note: (i) In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("Financial Results") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of Brainbees Solutions Limited ("Brainbees" or "the Company") at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026 and have been subjected to review by statutory auditors of the Company.
(ii) The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are extracted as balancing figures between the audited annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2026 and the unaudited interim financial statements for the nine months ended December 31, 2025.
(iii) Financial results of Brainbees Solutions Limited (Standalone)

Particulars	(Rs. in Millions)			
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2025
Revenue from operations	Unaudited 6,784.29	Audited 6,804.21	Unaudited 5,905.20	Audited 27,315.94
Profit before tax	293.93	201.78	40.74	1,223.33
Profit for the period/year	215.88	316.41	30.67	1,089.30

(iv) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on Stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.firststory.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code



for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Brainbees Solutions Limited

Sd/-
Supam Maheshwari
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 01730685

Place: Pune
Date: August 13, 2026

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JIN CR ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W E HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

website: www.shrem.in, e-mail: shrem@shrem.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)		Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)		Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	
		Rs in Lakhs		Rs in Lakhs		Rs in Lakhs		Rs in Lakhs	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,142.41	19,991.15	8,109.82	48,929.32				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,958.65	17,352.96	5,755.91	40,335.47				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,958.65	17,352.96	5,755.91	40,335.47				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,543.75	15,837.78	4,470.76	36,164.94				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,773.38	34,128.84	(2,995.73)	17,980.81				
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
7	Reserves	3,45,516.58	3,38,743.20	3,17,766.62	3,38,743.20				
8	Securities Premium Account	7,608.52	7,608.52	7,608.52	7,608.52				
9	Net worth	3,44,154.15	3,38,530.58	2,95,217.42	3,38,530.58				
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	99,598.74	72,015.73	74,214.08	72,015.73				
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-				
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.17	0.20	0.21	0.20				
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
1. Basic		3.18	19.80	5.59	45.21				
2. Diluted		3.18	19.80	5.59	45.21				
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-				
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	1,200.00	2,175.00	4,309.16	2,175.00				
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.21	2.51	3.19	2.51				
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.27	8.85	11.99	8.85				

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) website: www.nseindia.com and Company's website: www.shrem.in
2. For the other line items referred to in Regulation 32(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com and Company's website: www.shrem.in
3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2026 as reported in the consolidated financial statements are the audited figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended and unaudited nine months ended to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
4. "EPS" comprising the results of quarter ended 30.06.2026 included OCI items due to an inadvertent formula error in the working file. The same has been corrected in the comparative EPS figure mentioned under the quarter ended 30.06.2025 have been restated/recomputed accordingly."

For Shrem Infra Invest Private Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Chhatwal
DIN: 08115575

Date: 12.08.2026



GE VernoVA

GE Power India Limited

CIN: L14140MH1989PLC068373

Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers 11th floor, Platina, Block G Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051
Corporate Office: Axis House, Plot No 1-14, Towers 5 & 6, Jaypee Vishw Tower, Sector 128, Noida Uttar Pradesh - 201304
Website: www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited
E-Mail ID: investor-relations@gevernova.com Tel. No.: 0120 5011011

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026

The Board of Directors of GE Power India Limited ('Company'), at its meeting held on Thursday, 13 August 2026 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 ("Financial Results")
The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, has been posted on the Company's website at: <https://www.gevernova.com/sites/default/files/2026-08/unaudited-financial-results-for-the-first-quarter-ended-30-june-2026-and-pre-release.pdf> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code ("QR code").

Notice of Special window Opening for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities

In order to facilitate ease of investing for investors and to secure the rights of investors in the securities purchased, SEBI vide circular HO/18/13/1(2)/2026-MRSD/POD/13/57/2026 dated 30 January 2026 has opened another special window for transfer and dematerialisation ("Demat") of physical securities which were sold/purchased prior to 01 April 2019 for a period of one year from 05 February 2026 to 04 February 2027.

Following are the contact details of our RTA to enable you to submit your concerns/queries relating to aforementioned requirements.
Kinf Tech Solutions Limited situated at Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanangram, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500052, Telangana. Ph: 1800 308 4001 Website: www.kinftech.com E-mail ID: enward.risk@kinftech.com
The copy of all the relevant circulars is available at www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited and <https://risk.kinftech.com> clientservices@sebi.sebi.nse

For and on behalf of GE Power India Limited

Sd/-
(PUNEET BHATLA)
Managing Director
DIN: 09515236



JUNIPER HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L55101MH1985PLC152863

Registered Office: Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai 400 055.

E-mail: compliance@juniperhotels.com Website: www.juniperhotels.com

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026	Quarter Ended March 31, 2026	Year Ended June 30, 2026	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026	Quarter Ended March 31, 2026	Year Ended June 30, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	22,296.50	27,475.40	94,116.17	25,222.29	30,680.51	1,06,907.56
Profit before exceptional items and tax	4,728.20	9,062.78	3,729.02	23,879.27	4,483.67	22,725.08
Exceptional Items	-	-	2,336.63	-	-	23,538.43
Profit before tax	4,728.20	9,062.78	1,714.10	3,922.35	-	4,332.77
Profit for the period / year	3,516.47	6,726.15	2,014.84	19,956.92	4,483.67	19,195.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year, net of tax	3,486.09	5,146.64	1,006.76	14,716.38	3,339.09	14,173.42
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	22,250.24	22,250.24	22,250.24	22,250.24	22,250.24	22,250.24
Other equity	-	-	2,62,345.90	-	-	2,64,692.57
Earnings per equity share of face value of ₹ 10 each attributable to equity holders of the parent (EPS) Basic and Diluted ()	1.58*	2.27*	0.48*	6.60	1.49*	2.26*
* Not Annualised						

Notes to Financial Results

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.juniperhotels.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Juniper Hotels Limited
Sd/-
Arjun Kumar Saraf
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00339772

EQUIPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039113

Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081.

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2026

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Financials				Consolidated Financials			
		Three Months Ended 30.06.2026	Three Months Ended 31.03.2026	Three Months Ended 30.06.2025	Three Months Ended 31.03.2026	Three Months Ended 30.06.2026	Three Months Ended 31.03.2026	Three Months Ended 30.06.2025	Three Months Ended 31.03.2026

टीआयएन : ०९५३६२३

पी. टी. किलाच
(बीआयएन-००००५५११)

